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11/25 Northern Iowa 6:30 p.m. (BTN+)
12/02 at Drake TBD
12/05 Wisconsin TBD
12/09 Iowa State + TBD
12/12 at Michigan State TBD
12/19 at Ohio State TBD
12/22 Western Illinois TBD
12/31 Rutgers TBD
01/03 at Illinoia TBD
01/06 Minnesota TBD
01/09 at Northwestern TBD
01/13 Ohio State TBD
01/18 Purdue TBD
01/21 at Maryland TBD
01/24 at Rutgers TBD
01/28 Northwestern TBD
01/31 at Minnesota TBD
02/07 Indiana TBD
02/10 at Nebraska TBD
02/18 Penn State TBD
02/21 at Indiana TBD
02/25 Michigan TBD
02/28 at Wisconsin TBD
03/5-6 Nebraska TBD

+ - Iowa Corn Cy-Hawk Series

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE

Lisa Bluder BLUE-dir
Monika Czinano Monica Sih-NON-oh
Alexis Sevillian Civilian
Tomi Taiwo Toe-Me TYE-WOAH
Shateah Wetering Shuh-TEA-uh Wet-ER-ing

Communications Contact: Hannah Ossman
E-Mail: hannah-ossman@uiowa.edu

Office: 319-355-9411
Cell: 309-338-3728

2020-21 SCHEDULE/RESULTS
(0-0; 0-0)

STAY CONNECTED

PROGRAM QUICK HITS 

• Iowa has made 12 consecutive postseason appearances (10 NCAA, 2 WNIT) when a
postseason tournament was held. The 2020 postseason was canceled due to the
COVID-19 pandemic.

• The Hawkeyes have made a postseason tournament appearance in 18 of head coach
Lisa Bluder’s 20 seasons at the helm of the program, receiving 14 NCAA Tournament
and four WNIT (2003, 2005, 2016, 2017) bids. The Hawkeyes were ranked No. 21 in the
final AP Poll

• Bluder is one of eight active Division I head coaches to win 775 games or more in her
career. She enters her 37th season as a head coach and 21st at Iowa in 2020-21.

• Junior Monika Czinano was named to the Preseason All-Big Ten team.
• The Hawkeyes finished the 2019-20 season ranked in the top-15 nationally in six

statistical categories, including fourth in field-goal percentage (48.5), sixth in
total assists (599) and assists per game (20), 11th in scoring offense (79.5), 12th in
3-point field-goal percentage (37.2), and 15th in assist turnover ratio (1.27).

• Bluder owns a 419-223 (.653) record and a 207-127 (.620) conference mark at Iowa.
In her 36 seasons as a head coach, Bluder is 775-366 (.680).

GAME 1 - NORTHERN IOWA

26 NCAA Tournaments • 7 Sweet Sixteens • 4 Elite Eights • 1993 NCAA Final Four • 12 Big Ten Titles

@IOWAWBB GAME NOTES

BASKETBALL

PROBABLE STARTERS (Based on News Conference)

G • 22 • Caitlin Clark
6-0 • Fr. • West Des Moines, Iowa 

PTS REB FG% AST
--- --- --- ---

Head Coach Lisa Bluder
• 20 seasons at Iowa (419-223)
• 36 seasons overall (775-366)
• 1-of-8 active Division I coaches with 
775 or more wins

G • 24 • Gabbie Marshall
5-9 • So. • Cincinnati, Ohio

PTS 3-PT% FG% AST
9.2 .354 .417 4.2

G • 20 • Kate Martin
6-0 • R-So. • Edwardsville, Ill.

PTS REB FT% BLK
2.4 1.8 .750 1.0

G/F • 14 • McKenna Warnock
6-1 • So. • Marshall, Wis.

PTS REB FT% AST
8.0 4.5 .712 1.7

F/C • 25 • Monika Czinano
6-3 • Jr. • Watertown, Minn.

PTS REB FG% FT%
16.0 5.0 .679 .709

Iowa vs. Northern Iowa

Nov. 25, 2020 | 6:30 p.m. (CT) 
Carver-Hawkeye Arena | Iowa City, Iowa

Live Stream: BTN+ | Live Stats/Audio: hawkeyesports.com | Radio: Hawkeye Radio Network, Tune In (App) 
Radio Talent: Rob Brooks, Jamie Cavey Lang | Twitter Updates: @IowaWBB 

0-0 0-0
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Samantha Logic .............................2 Samantha Logic 
7

No. Name Yr. Ht. Pos. Hometown (High School)
1 Tomi Taiwo Jr.  5-10 G Carmel, Ind. (Carmel)
5 Alexis Sevillian RS Sr. 5-5 G Goodrich, Mich. (Goodrich)
11 Megan Meyer So. 5-8 G Mason City, Iowa (Mason City)
13 Shateah Wetering Fr. 6-0 F Montezuma, Iowa (Montezuma)
14 McKenna Warnock So. 6-1 G/F Marshall, Wis. (Monona Grove)
15 Lauren Jensen Fr. 5-10 G Lakeville, Minn. (Lakeville North)
20 Kate Martin RS So.  6-0 G Edwardsville, Ill. (Edwardsville)
21 Zion Sanders Sr. 5-8 G Evansville, Ind. (Central)
22 Caitlin Clark Fr. 6-0 G West Des Moines, Iowa (Dowling Catholic)
23 Logan Cook Jr.  6-1 F Iowa City, Iowa (West)
24 Gabbie Marshall So. 5-9 G Cincinnati, Ohio (Mount Notre Dame)
25  Monika Czinano Jr.  6-3 F/C Watertown, Minn. (Watertown-Mayer)
40 Sharon Goodman Fr. 6-3 C Lime Springs, Iowa (Crestwood)
Head Coach: Lisa Bluder (21st year -- Northern Iowa, 1983)
Associate Head Coach: Jan Jensen (21st year -- Drake, 1991)
Assistant Coach: Raina Harmon (4th year -- Central Michigan, 2004)
Assistant Coach: Abby (Emmert) Stamp (12th year -- Iowa, 2008) 
Director of Player Development: Kathryn Reynolds (4th year -- Iowa, 2015)
Special Assistant to the Head Coach: Jenni Fitzgerald (21st year -- Drake, 1990)
Director of Basketball Operations: Hannah Bluder (1st year -- Iowa, 2020)
Video Coordinator: Ryan Gruebel (4th year -- Ohio State, 2013)

MARGIN OF VICTORY/DEFEAT
Points 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10-14 15-19 20+ 
Wins 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Losses 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2020-21 ROSTER

INSIDE THE NUMBERS (2019-20)

 IOWA OPP
Scoring Average 79.5 70..5
Scoring Defense 70.5 ---
Scoring Margin +9.0 ---
FG% .485 .401
FG% Defense .401 ---
FT% .743 .692
3-PT FG% .372 .308
3-PT FG% Defense .308 ---
Rebound Margin -1.0 ---
Assists Per Game 20.0 13.9
Turnovers Per Game 15.7 15.3
Turnover Margin -0.4 ---
Steals Per Game 7.7 7.7
Blocks Per Game 3.7 2.9

IOWA ATHLETIC
COMMUNICATIONS

HOW MANY TIMES A
HAWKEYE PLAYER... (2019-20)

Scored 20 or More Points
Kathleen Doyle ...............................................................................12
Monika Czinano ..............................................................................10
Makenzie Meyer ............................................................................... 7
McKenna Warnock ..........................................................................2
Gabbie Marshall ............................................................................... 1

Scored 15 or More Points
Kathleen Doyle ...............................................................................22
Monika Czinano ............................................................................. 20
Makenzie Meyer .............................................................................12
Alexis Sevillian..................................................................................3
McKenna Warnock ..........................................................................3
Gabbie Marshall ............................................................................... 1

Grabbed 10 or More Rebounds
Amanda Ollinger ..............................................................................9
McKenna Warnock ..........................................................................2
Monika Czinano ................................................................................ 1

Grabbed 7 or More Rebounds
Amanda Ollinger ............................................................................19
Monika Czinano ................................................................................ 7
McKenna Warnock .......................................................................... 7
Kathleen Doyle .................................................................................6
Makenzie Meyer ...............................................................................4
Kate Martin ....................................................................................... 1

Dished Out 5 or More Assists
Kathleen Doyle ...............................................................................22
Makenzie Meyer ............................................................................. 11
Gabbie Marshall ...............................................................................3
Alexis Sevillian..................................................................................2
Amanda Ollinger .............................................................................. 1
McKenna Warnock .......................................................................... 1

Posted a Double-Double
Kathleen Doyle .................................................................................3
Amanda Ollinger ..............................................................................3
McKenna Warnock ..........................................................................2
Monika Czinano ................................................................................ 1

Recorded 3 or More Steals
Kathleen Doyle  ..............................................................................10
Amanda Ollinger ..............................................................................6
Makenzie Meyer ...............................................................................4
Alexis Sevillian..................................................................................3
Gabbie Marshall ...............................................................................3
Zion Sanders ..................................................................................... 1

Blocked 2 or More Shots
Amanda Ollinger ............................................................................16
Monika Czinano ................................................................................2
Makenzie Meyer ...............................................................................2
McKenna Warnock ..........................................................................3

S300 Carver-Hawkeye Arena
Iowa City, Iowa 52242
Phone: 319-335-9411

hawkeyesports.com

WBB Contact: Hannah Ossman
Cell: 309-338-3728 | Office: 319-467-1696
Email: hannah-ossman@uiowa.edu

THIS WEEK 
The University of Iowa women’s basketball team opens the 2020-21 season on 
Wednesday, hosting Northern Iowa. Tipoff is set for 6:30 p.m. (CT) in Carver-Hawkeye 
Arena. 

WATCH/FOLLOW ALONG 
• The game will be streamed live on BTN Plus. To see if your cable package gives 

you access to BTN Plus content, sign up for BTN Plus, or learn more about it, visit 
btnplus.com.

• Live stats are available on the women’s basketball schedule page on hawkeye-
sports.com. 

AUDIO COVERAGE
• Rob Brooks and Jamie Cavey Lang will call the action on the Hawkeye Radio Net-

work. A link to the broadcast is available on the women’s basketball schedule 
page on hawkeyesports.com.

• Brooks is in his fifth year as the play-by-play announcer for the Iowa women’s 
basketball team. He has been Iowa football’s sideline reporter since 2004. He 
has called seven different Iowa sports on radio or television.

• Lang is in her fifth year as Iowa’s color commentator. She lettered at Iowa from 
2002-05. Lang finished her Hawkeye career with 1,265 points and 506 rebounds. 
She was a two-time All-Big Ten selection.

FAN INFORMATION
• Due to COVID-19 safety protocols, there will be no men’s and women’s basketball 

general admission single game or season ticket sales to home games at this 
time.

• Visit hawkeyesports.com/fancutouts to purchase fan cutout(s) for all winter 
sports in Carver-Hawkeye Arena; 20 percent of the revenue will benefit UI Dance 
Marathon, with the remainder of the profits supporting the UI student-athletes’ 
scholarship fund.

• Programs, posters, and magnets will not be printed this season.

B1G IN THE RANKS
• Five Big Ten teams are ranked in the preseason AP Poll, including No. 12 Maryland, 

No. 16 Indiana, No. 17 Northwestern, No. 20 Ohio State, and No. 25 Michigan.
• The conference is represented on the preseason USA Today/WBCA Coaches Poll, 

including No. 12 Maryland, No. 16 Indiana, No. 17 Northwestern, No. 20 Ohio State, 
and No. 25 Michigan.
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SCOUTING NORTHERN IOWA
• Northern Iowa finished the 2019-20 season with an 18-11 over-

all record.
• The Panthers return statistical leaders senior Karli Rucker, se-

nior Bre Gunnels, junior Kam Finley, and redshirt senior Megan
Maahs. Rucker led the Panthers in scoring and assists, averag-
ing 13.7 points and 3.7 assists per game, and Gunnels led the
team in rebounds per game (6.4).

• UNI played its last contest on Nov. 13 -- a 78-73 win over Mis-
souri.

• Senior guard Karli Rucker led UNI with 13.7 points per game. Ju-
nior guard Kam Finley ranked second with 9.9 points per game.

• Senior forward Bre Gunnels led the Panthers with 6.4 rebounds 
per game, and Maahs followed with 5.2 per contest.

• As a team, the Panthers averaged 69.2 points per game and
held opponents to 63.9.

• UNI is led by head coach Tanya Warren in her 14th season as
the head coach of the UNI Panther women’s basketball team.
Warren is a three-time Missouri Valley Conference Coach of the 
Year and guided the Panthers to league regular-season titles
in 2011 and 2016. Warren has compiled an overall coaching
mark of 246-177 – ranking her first all-time in victories in pro-
gram history.

NORTHERN IOWA -- THE SERIES
• Iowa owns a 22-3 advantage in the all-time series.
• The Hawkeyes have won 12 of the last 13 contests dating back

to 2007.
• Last season, Iowa fell to UNI, 66-88, at McLeod Center.

SEASON OPENERS
• Iowa is 36-10 all-time in season openers.
• The Hawkeyes are 20-0 in season openers under head coach

Lisa Bluder. 
• Iowa defeated Florida Atlantic, 85-53, in its season opener at

Carver-Hawkeye Arena last season.

HOME IS WHERE THE TIGERHAWK IS
• Iowa has won 36 consecutive games on Mediacom Court in

Carver-Hawkeye Arena, including a 15-0 mark last season.
• The last loss for the Hawkeyes at home was a 92-74 defeat

against Nebraska on Jan. 28, 2018.
• The Hawkeyes went undefeated on their home court in the

regular season for the first time since 2014-15 (18-0) during
the 2018-19 season and continued the feat in 2019-20.

• Baylor is leading the country with 56-consecutive wins on their 
home court.

PRESEASON ALL-BIG TEN
• Junior Monika Czinano earned preseason All-Big Ten recogni-

tion, the conference office announced Nov. 11.
• Czinano, a 2019-20 first team All-Big Ten selection (media),

earns the first preseason honor of her career. The Watertown,
Minnesota, native finished last season ranking second nation-
ally in field-goal percentage (67.9), shooting 201-of-296 from
the field.

• The sophomore averaged 16.0 points and 5.0 rebounds per
game on the season. She scored in double figures during 25
contests, tabbing 10 20-point games — eight in conference
play.

Lisa Bluder, the all-time winningest coach in program 
history, is in her 21st year as head women’s basketball 
coach at the University of Iowa and her 37th year over-
all. Under her direction, the Hawkeyes have advanced to 
postseason appearances (14 NCAA and four WNIT) in 19 sea-
sons, including NCAA Tournament berths in 10 of the last 12 
seasons. Iowa advanced to the postseason in 12 consecutive 
seasons (10 NCAA and two WNIT) prior to the 2020 pandemic 
that cut the 2019-20 season short. 

THE BLUDER FILE
• 775-366 (.680) overall record
• 419-223 (.653) record at Iowa
• Surpassed Hall of Famer C. Vivian Stringer (269 wins)

as Iowa’s all-time winningest coach in program history on Feb. 10, 2014 
(Northwestern, 
90-84)

• NCAA women’s basketball 19th winningest coach (775 wins)
• Dean of the Big Ten Coaches 
• 2019 Naismith Coach of the Year
• Coached the 2018-19 Hawkeyes to their first Big Ten Tournament Title since 2001
• Led Iowa to 13, 20-win seasons in her 20 years, including 11 of the last 13 years 
• Took Iowa to its first Sweet Sixteen since 1996 in 2015 and its first Elite Eight 

since 1993 in 2019
• 2015 Carol Eckman Award winner
• Three-time Big Ten Coach of the Year (2001, 2008, 2010)
• Three-time WBCA Regional Coach of the Year (2001, 2008, 2018, 2019)
• Posted a winning record in 19 of her 20 years at Iowa, including 14 upper-division 

fin-ishes in the Big Ten Conference
• Named to the Division I Midwest Representative of the WBCA Board of Directors 

in 2003 
• Has served on the WBCA Kodak All-American selection committee for four terms 

and the Midwest Regional Advisory Committee for the NCAA Division I Women’s 
Basketball Championships

• 2012 Quad City Times Hall of Fame inductee
• 2016 Des Moines Register Hall of Fame inductee
700 CLUB
• 1-of-8 active Division I head coaches to win 775+ games
• 1-of-19 women’s coaches to win 775+ contests
• 1-of-44 coaches (men or women) to win 775+ games

STUDENT-ATHLETE AWARDS 
• Mentored 24 players to 57 All-Big Ten honors, including 19 first team picks, 18 

second, 11 third, and nine honorable mention selections 
• Has had two Big Ten Players of the Year (Megan Gustafson, 2018, 2019 and 

Kathleen Doyle 2020), two Big Ten Freshman of the Year award winners, two Big 
Ten Sixth Player of the Year recipients, 11 members of the Big Ten All-Freshman 
team, and three players named to the Big Ten All-Defensive team, with Kachine 
Alexander earning the honor twice. 

• Guided seven players to a total of 10 WBCA All-Region Team accolades 
• Led eight players to a total of 11 All-America honors (including honorable mention 

hon-ors)

BIG TEN CHAMPIONSHIPS
• Bluder coached the 2018-19 team to its first Big Ten Tournament title since her 

first season (2001) with wins over Indiana, Rutgers, and No. 8 Maryland. The 
Hawkeyes fin-ished second in the Big Ten regular season. 

• In 2008, Iowa won a share of the Big Ten regular season championship, it’s ninth 
in school history. The Hawkeyes won a Big Ten-season-best, eight-straight games 
during league play. 

• In Bluder’s first year at Iowa, the 2000-01 Hawkeyes finished second in the Big Ten. 
The Hawkeyes knocked off Indiana, Illinois, and Purdue to win the first Big Ten 
Tournament crown under Bluder.

PERSONAL
• Graduate of Linn-Mar High School in Marion, Iowa 
• Inducted into the Linn-Mar Athletic Hall of Fame in 2008 
• Bluder was a three-year starter at Northern Iowa 
• Inducted into the Northern Iowa Hall of Fame in 2000
• Graduated from UNI in 1983 with a bachelor’s degree in marketing 
• Bluder and her husband, David, have two daughters, Hannah and Emma, and 

one son, David

HEAD COACH LISA BLUDER

Career Coaching Record: 775-366 (.680)
Record at St. Ambrose: 169-36 (.824)
Record at Drake: 187-106 (.638)
Conference record at Drake: 116-60 (.659)
Record at Iowa: 419-223 (.653)
Conference record at Iowa: 207-127 (.620)
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2019-20 RECAP 
• Finished the season 23-7 overall and 14-4 in Big Ten action.
• The Hawkeyes ranked in the top-15 nationally in six statistical categories, includ-

ing fourth in field-goal percentage (48.5), sixth in total assists (599) and assists
per game (20), 11th in scoring offense (79.5), 12th in 3-point field-goal percentage
(37.2), and 15th in assist turnover ratio (1.27).

• Head Coach Lisa Bluder and staff led Iowa to its 11th 20-win season over the last
13 seasons and 13th in Bluder’s tenure.

• Senior Kathleen Doyle was named Big Ten Player of the Year (media & coaches)
-- the third consecutive for the Hawkeyes. Megan Gustafson earned the honor in
2018 and 2019. Doyle is the sixth Hawkeye to earn Big Ten Player of the Year, she
is preceded by Gustafson, Tangela Smith (1998), Toni Foster (1993), Franthea Price
(1990), and Michelle Edwards (1988).

• Doyle earned consensus All-America status with nods from Women’s Basketball
Coaches Association (WBCA), United States Basketball Writers Association (WS-
BWA), and Associated Press (AP).

• Doyle also earned unanimous first team All-Big Ten honors (coaches & media).
Sophomore Monika Czinano earned first team All-Big Ten honors from the media
and second team accolades from the coaches. Senior Makenzie Meyer earned sec-
ond team All-Big Ten honors from the coaches and media and was named Iowa’s
Sportsmanship Award honoree. McKenna Warnock was named to the Big Ten All-
Freshman team by the coaches.

• Doyle was selected by the Indiana Fever as the 14th overall pick in the 2020 WNBA
Draft, making her the 14th Hawkeye to be drafted and the 16th to play in the WNBA.

• Czinano led the Big Ten in shooting percentage (67.9) and ranked second, nation-
ally, shooting 201 of 296, and Meyer led the Big Ten in free-throw percentage (84.3).

• Bluder is one-of-eight active Division I head coaches to win 775 or more games
in her career. She finished her 36th season as a head coach and 20th at Iowa in
2019-20.

• Bluder owns a 419-224 (.652) record and a 207-127 (.620) conference mark at Iowa.
In her 36 seasons as a head coach, Bluder is 775-366 (.679).

ROSTER AT A GLANCE
• The Hawkeyes return nine letterwinners, including two starters in Alexis Sevillian

and All-Big Ten section Monika Czinano.
• Czinano ranked first in the Big Ten and second nationally last season in shooting

percentage (67.9), making 201-of-296.
• McKenna Warnock returns after earning a spot on the Big Ten All-Freshman team,

averaging 8.0 points, 4.5 rebounds, and 2.4 assists per game.
• Guard Caitlin Clark enters her freshman season after averaging 33.7 points, 50.9

percent from the field, 39.8 from 3-point range, and 79.7 from the free-throw line at 
Dowling Catholic in West Des Moines, Iowa.

• Center Sharon Goodman joins the squad from Lime Springs, Iowa where she was
the all-time leading scorer (1,798) rebounder (817), and blocker (266).

• Guard Lauren Jensen enters her first year after leading Lakeville North (Minn.) to
four consecutive state tournaments and averaging 25 points her senior season.

• Forward Shateah Wetering begins her college career after averaging 23.2 points,
6.7 rebounds, 4.2 assists and 3.0 steals per game for Montezuma.

MEET THE CAPTAINS 
• For the second consecutive year, senior Alexis Sevillian has been named captain

along with senior Zion Sanders and redshirt sophomore Kate Martin by their team-
mates.

RECORD WATCH
• Head coach Lisa Bluder is 25 wins away from the 800-career win mark.

THE HEAD HAWK 
• Lisa Bluder enters her 21st season as Iowa’s head coach.
• Under Bluder’s direction, the Hawkeyes have advanced to 18 postseason appear-

ances (14 NCAA and four WNIT) in 19 seasons, including NCAA Tournament berths in
10 of the last 12 seasons with the exception of the 2020 postseason.

• Iowa has advanced to the postseason in 12 consecutive seasons (10 NCAA and two
WNIT) with the exception of the 2020 postseason.

BIG TEN STANDINGS

Team Big Ten Pct. Overall Pct.
Illinois 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
Michigan State 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
Northwestern 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
Rutgers 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
Maryland 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
Penn State 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
Wisconsin 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
Nebraska 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
Indiana 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
Purdue 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
IOWA 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
Michigan 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
Ohio State 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
Minnesota 0-0 .000 0-0 .000

NATIONAL RANKINGS

Associated Press Poll
- Preseason

1. South Carolina (29)
2. Stanford (1)
3. Connecticut
4. Baylor
5. Louisville
6. Mississippi State
7. Arizona
8. NC State
9. UCLA
10. Oregon
11. Kentucky
12. Maryland
13. Texas A&M
14. Arkansas
15. Iowa State
16. Indiana
17. Northwestern
18. Oregon State
19. DePaul
20. Ohio State
21. Gonzaga
22. Notre Dame
23. Syracuse
24. Missouri State
25. Michigan

USA TODAY Coaches Poll
- Preseason

1. South Carolina (29)
2. Stanford (1)
3. Connecticut
4. Baylor
5. Louisville
6. Mississippi State
7. Arizona
8. NC State
9. UCLA
10. Oregon
11. Kentucky
12. Maryland
13. Texas A&M
14. Arkansas
15. Iowa State
16. Indiana
17. Northwestern
18. Oregon State
19. DePaul
20. Ohio State
21. Gonzaga
22. Notre Dame
23. Syracuse
24. Missouri State
25. Michigan

The NCAA canceled the end of the 2019-20 sea-
son as well as the 2019-20 NCAA Tournament on 
March 12 due to the COVID-19 pandemic.

BIG TEN IN THE POSTSEASON
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Jenni Fitzgerald
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#13
Shateah Wetering

Freshman
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Alexis Sevillian
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Guard

#14
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Guard/Forward

#11
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Sophomore
Guard

#15
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Freshman
Guard
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Freshman
Guard
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Guard

#23
Logan Cook

Junior
Forward

#21
Zion Sanders

Senior
Guard

#24
Gabbie Marshall

Sophomore
Guard

Lisa Bluder
Head Coach

#25
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Head Coach

#40
Sharon Goodman

Freshman
Center

Kathryn Reynolds
Director of

Player Development

Abby Stamp
Assistant Coach

Raina Harmon
Assistant Coach

Hannah Bluder
Director of 

Basketball Operations
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@IOWAWBB GAME NOTES

BASKETBALL
Combined Statistics

2019-20 Iowa Women's Basketball
Combined Team Statistics

All games
Page 1/1

as of Mar 07, 2020

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 23-7 15-0 6-5 2-2
CONFERENCE 14-4 9-0 5-4 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 9-3 6-0 1-1 2-2

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
Iowa 579 651 533 583 38 2384
Opponents 570 573 502 435 34 2114

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 DOYLE, Kathleen 30-30 1015:49 33.9 180-408 .441 37-113 .327 147-186 .790 31 108 139 4.6 67 1 189 115 8 55 544 18.1
25 CZINANO, Monika 29-28 811:32 28.0 201-296 .679 0-0 .000 61-86 .709 50 95 145 5.0 83 6 24 54 16 11 463 16.0

3 MEYER, Makenzie 30-30 1033:54 34.5 139-310 .448 77-187 .412 75-89 .843 18 97 115 3.8 64 2 119 82 13 36 430 14.3
14 WARNOCK, McKenna 30-3 574:05 19.1 79-154 .513 29-66 .439 52-73 .712 19 117 136 4.5 61 0 50 27 8 19 239 8.0

5 SEVILLIAN, Alexis 29-29 729:42 25.2 63-169 .373 42-118 .356 27-35 .771 12 56 68 2.3 37 0 71 55 2 25 195 6.7
43 OLLINGER, Amanda 30-29 842:03 28.1 83-151 .550 0-3 .000 25-51 .490 70 183 253 8.4 60 3 53 58 55 40 191 6.4
24 MARSHALL, Gabbie 30-1 501:41 16.7 49-125 .392 34-91 .374 17-24 .708 5 19 24 0.8 28 0 37 19 1 22 149 5.0
20 MARTIN, Kate 24-0 193:24 8.1 21-64 .328 4-22 .182 12-16 .750 13 30 43 1.8 18 0 18 16 3 8 58 2.4
11 MEYER, Megan 11-0 39:19 3.6 8-12 .667 5-8 .625 2-4 .500 0 3 3 0.3 0 0 4 1 0 0 23 2.1

1 TAIWO, Tomi 27-0 203:27 7.5 18-46 .391 10-29 .345 9-10 .900 4 11 15 0.6 12 0 17 18 4 2 55 2.0
23 COOK, Logan 14-0 62:33 4.5 8-17 .471 0-2 .000 9-12 .750 5 17 22 1.6 11 0 5 4 2 3 25 1.8
21 SANDERS, Zion 14-0 70:29 5.0 4-5 .800 0-1 .000 4-4 1.000 2 3 5 0.4 7 0 11 2 0 10 12 0.9
31 VALINO RAMOS, Paula 8-0 21:31 2.7 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 4 6 10 1.3 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.0
Team 49 64 113 18
Total 30 6100 853-1758 .485 238-640 .372 440-592 .743 282 809 1091 36.4 449 12 599 471 112 231 2384 79.5
Opponents 30 6096 785-1958 .401 203-659 .308 341-493 .692 429 693 1122 37.4 581 14 418 459 86 231 2114 70.5

Team Statistics
IOWA OPP

Scoring 2384 2114
Points per game 79.5 70.5
Scoring margin +9.0 -

Field goals-att 853-1758 785-1958
Field goal pct .485 .401

3 point fg-att 238-640 203-659
3-point FG pct .372 .308
3-pt FG made per game 7.9 6.8

Free throws-att 440-592 341-493
Free throw pct .743 .692
F-Throws made per game 14.7 11.4

Rebounds 1091 1122
Rebounds per game 36.4 37.4
Rebounding margin -1.0 -

Assists 599 418
Assists per game 20.0 13.9

Turnovers 471 459
Turnovers per game 15.7 15.3
Turnover margin -0.4 -
Assist/turnover ratio 1.3 0.9

Steals 231 231
Steals per game 7.7 7.7

Blocks 112 86
Blocks per game 3.7 2.9

Winning streak 0 -
Home win streak 15 -

Attendance 106533 49982
Home games-Avg/Game 15-7102 11-4544
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 4-1275

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
11/07/2019 Fla. Atlantic W 85-53 3334
11/14/2019 North Ala. W 86-81 5446
11/17/2019 at UNI L 66-88 3255
11/20/2019 Princeton Wot 77-75 5885
11/27/2019 vs Cincinnati W 69-61 100
11/28/2019 vs Towson W 100-72 100
11/30/2019 vs Washington L 63-70 100
12/04/2019 Clemson W 74-60 5884
12/11/2019 at Iowa St. W 75-69 10196
12/14/2019 N.C. Central W 102-50 4262
12/21/2019 Drake W 79-67 7625
12/28/2019 at Nebraska L 69-78 5228
12/31/2019 Illinois W 108-72 6942
01/05/2020 at Northwestern W 77-51 1843
01/09/2020 Maryland W 66-61 6689
01/12/2020 Indiana Wot2 91-85 7397
01/16/2020 at Minnesota W 76-75 3412
01/19/2020 at Wisconsin W 85-78 6460
01/23/2020 Ohio St. W 77-68 6490
01/26/2020 Michigan St. W 74-57 13420
01/30/2020 at Penn St. W 77-66 1657
02/02/2020 at Michigan L 63-78 3124
02/06/2020 Nebraska W 76-60 6967
02/09/2020 at Purdue W 83-71 6681
02/13/2020 at Maryland L 59-93 5446
02/16/2020 Wisconsin W 97-71 9506
02/22/2020 Penn St. W 100-57 8389
02/27/2020 Minnesota W 90-82 8297
03/01/2020 at Rutgers Lot 74-78 2680
03/06/2020 vs Ohio St. L 66-87 4798
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Big Ten Statistics

2019-20 Iowa Women's Basketball
Combined Team Statistics

In Conference games
Page 1/1

as of Mar 07, 2020

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 14-4 9-0 5-4 0-0
CONFERENCE 14-4 9-0 5-4 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
Iowa 341 328 369 376 28 1442
Opponents 325 314 332 284 26 1281

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 DOYLE, Kathleen 18-18 625:01 34.7 120-254 .472 20-64 .313 97-122 .795 18 64 82 4.6 39 1 114 66 5 33 357 19.8
25 CZINANO, Monika 17-16 477:11 28.1 124-181 .685 0-0 .000 38-49 .776 33 62 95 5.6 49 3 10 29 8 5 286 16.8

3 MEYER, Makenzie 18-18 633:06 35.2 78-171 .456 44-107 .411 42-47 .894 8 54 62 3.4 40 1 72 56 10 22 242 13.4
14 WARNOCK, McKenna 18-2 384:50 21.4 57-107 .533 23-50 .460 32-48 .667 14 78 92 5.1 38 0 35 16 6 16 169 9.4

5 SEVILLIAN, Alexis 18-18 487:33 27.1 38-102 .373 24-70 .343 16-22 .727 7 34 41 2.3 26 0 49 37 1 14 116 6.4
43 OLLINGER, Amanda 18-18 530:26 29.5 48-90 .533 0-1 .000 19-37 .514 38 115 153 8.5 39 1 29 40 38 21 115 6.4
24 MARSHALL, Gabbie 18-0 254:35 14.1 22-55 .400 14-40 .350 14-18 .778 2 12 14 0.8 13 0 20 8 0 9 72 4.0
11 MEYER, Megan 6-0 19:36 3.3 4-7 .571 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.3 0 0 2 1 0 0 11 1.8

1 TAIWO, Tomi 17-0 105:18 6.2 9-26 .346 6-17 .353 6-6 1.000 1 5 6 0.4 9 0 5 11 1 1 30 1.8
20 MARTIN, Kate 14-0 66:43 4.8 10-29 .345 2-12 .167 1-1 1.000 5 5 10 0.7 7 0 5 6 2 1 23 1.6
23 COOK, Logan 7-0 29:13 4.2 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 5-6 .833 4 11 15 2.1 8 0 4 0 0 2 11 1.6
21 SANDERS, Zion 10-0 49:08 4.9 4-5 .800 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 2 2 4 0.4 5 0 8 2 0 8 10 1.0
31 VALINO RAMOS, Paula 4-0 11:51 3.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 2 5 1.3 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
Team 33 34 67 13
Total 18 3675 517-1034 .500 136-368 .370 272-358 .760 168 480 648 36.0 274 6 353 287 71 132 1442 80.1
Opponents 18 3675 482-1199 .402 113-379 .298 204-305 .669 279 395 674 37.4 345 7 253 260 52 148 1281 71.2

Team Statistics
IOWA OPP

Scoring 1442 1281
Points per game 80.1 71.2
Scoring margin +8.9 -

Field goals-att 517-1034 482-1199
Field goal pct .500 .402

3 point fg-att 136-368 113-379
3-point FG pct .370 .298
3-pt FG made per game 7.6 6.3

Free throws-att 272-358 204-305
Free throw pct .760 .669
F-Throws made per game 15.1 11.3

Rebounds 648 674
Rebounds per game 36.0 37.4
Rebounding margin -1.4 -

Assists 353 253
Assists per game 19.6 14.1

Turnovers 287 260
Turnovers per game 15.9 14.4
Turnover margin -1.5 -
Assist/turnover ratio 1.2 1.0

Steals 132 148
Steals per game 7.3 8.2

Blocks 71 52
Blocks per game 3.9 2.9

Winning streak 0 -
Home win streak 9 -

Attendance 74097 36531
Home games-Avg/Game 9-8233 9-4059
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
12/28/2019 at Nebraska L 69-78 5228
12/31/2019 Illinois W 108-72 6942
01/05/2020 at Northwestern W 77-51 1843
01/09/2020 Maryland W 66-61 6689
01/12/2020 Indiana Wot2 91-85 7397
01/16/2020 at Minnesota W 76-75 3412
01/19/2020 at Wisconsin W 85-78 6460
01/23/2020 Ohio St. W 77-68 6490
01/26/2020 Michigan St. W 74-57 13420
01/30/2020 at Penn St. W 77-66 1657
02/02/2020 at Michigan L 63-78 3124
02/06/2020 Nebraska W 76-60 6967
02/09/2020 at Purdue W 83-71 6681
02/13/2020 at Maryland L 59-93 5446
02/16/2020 Wisconsin W 97-71 9506
02/22/2020 Penn St. W 100-57 8389
02/27/2020 Minnesota W 90-82 8297
03/01/2020 at Rutgers Lot 74-78 2680
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Game-by-Game Stats

Iowa Women's Basketball
Iowa Team Game-by-Game (as of Mar 10, 2020)

All games

TEAM STATISTICS

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg
FLA. ATLANTIC 11/07/19 85-53  W 23-59  . 3 9 0 8-22  . 3 6 4 31-40  . 7 7 5 11 38 49 49.0 22 18 24 1 5 85 85.0
NORTH ALA. 11/14/19 86-81  W 34-61  . 5 5 7 7-17  . 4 1 2 11-17  . 6 4 7 6 26 32 40.5 12 25 18 5 11 86 85.5
at UNI 11/17/19 66-88  L 23-65  . 3 5 4 5-16  . 3 1 3 15-27  . 5 5 6 17 19 36 39.0 19 11 11 1 4 66 79.0
PRINCETON 11/20/19 77-75 Wot 24-59  . 4 0 7 10-27  . 3 7 0 19-25  . 7 6 0 10 37 47 41.0 13 18 15 4 4 77 78.5
vs Cincinnati 11/27/19 69-61  W 28-61  . 4 5 9 9-27  . 3 3 3 4-8  . 5 0 0 7 29 36 40.0 13 21 11 2 6 69 76.6
vs TOWSON 11/28/19 100-72  W 36-64  . 5 6 3 10-23  . 4 3 5 18-21  . 8 5 7 13 28 41 40.2 14 25 17 5 9 100 80.5
vs WASHINGTON 11/30/19 63-70  L 23-62  . 3 7 1 6-28  . 2 1 4 11-15  . 7 3 3 9 25 34 39.3 14 16 19 4 12 63 78.0
CLEMSON 12/04/19 74-60  W 30-62  . 4 8 4 9-25  . 3 6 0 5-6  . 8 3 3 10 24 34 38.6 10 28 17 2 14 74 77.5
at Iowa St. 12/11/19 75-69  W 26-60  . 4 3 3 8-19  . 4 2 1 15-20  . 7 5 0 10 28 38 38.6 20 17 13 9 6 75 77.2
N.C. CENTRAL 12/14/19 102-50  W 37-53  . 6 9 8 13-22  . 5 9 1 15-18  . 8 3 3 6 36 42 38.9 12 32 11 6 5 102 79.7
DRAKE 12/21/19 79-67  W 30-55  . 5 4 5 8-21  . 3 8 1 11-17  . 6 4 7 5 22 27 37.8 11 20 14 2 14 79 79.6
at Nebraska 12/28/19 69-78  L 21-57  . 3 6 8 6-20  . 3 0 0 21-29  . 7 2 4 14 27 41 38.1 17 12 18 4 7 69 78.8
ILLINOIS 12/31/19 108-72  W 39-60  . 6 5 0 13-26  . 5 0 0 17-21  . 8 1 0 10 33 43 38.5 20 34 13 1 2 108 81.0
at Northwestern 01/05/20 77-51  W 29-54  . 5 3 7 9-14  . 6 4 3 10-13  . 7 6 9 11 27 38 38.4 13 24 13 1 7 77 80.7
MARYLAND 01/09/20 66-61  W 20-50  . 4 0 0 8-22  . 3 6 4 18-22  . 8 1 8 11 24 35 38.2 13 13 23 10 8 66 79.7
INDIANA 01/12/20 91-85 Wot 35-65  . 5 3 8 4-11  . 3 6 4 17-24  . 7 0 8 4 35 39 38.2 14 21 17 2 8 91 80.4
at Minnesota 01/16/20 76-75  W 28-52  . 5 3 8 10-25  . 4 0 0 10-14  . 7 1 4 5 23 28 37.6 14 25 16 3 6 76 80.2
at Wisconsin 01/19/20 85-78  W 31-59  . 5 2 5 6-19  . 3 1 6 17-22  . 7 7 3 8 20 28 37.1 13 20 10 4 8 85 80.4
OHIO ST. 01/23/20 77-68  W 26-54  . 4 8 1 6-24  . 2 5 0 19-21  . 9 0 5 10 31 41 37.3 12 17 13 5 3 77 80.3
MICHIGAN ST. 01/26/20 74-57  W 26-55  . 4 7 3 3-13  . 2 3 1 19-26  . 7 3 1 12 27 39 37.4 14 14 18 4 9 74 79.9
at Penn St. 01/30/20 77-66  W 25-60  . 4 1 7 7-23  . 3 0 4 20-27  . 7 4 1 9 25 34 37.2 17 18 16 4 14 77 79.8
at Michigan 02/02/20 63-78  L 25-56  . 4 4 6 5-18  . 2 7 8 8-12  . 6 6 7 5 19 24 36.6 23 9 17 3 6 63 79.0
NEBRASKA 02/06/20 76-60  W 28-62  . 4 5 2 9-19  . 4 7 4 11-16  . 6 8 8 13 34 47 37.1 11 23 13 4 2 76 78.9
at Purdue 02/09/20 83-71  W 33-56  . 5 8 9 6-16  . 3 7 5 11-19  . 5 7 9 9 22 31 36.8 15 23 10 7 7 83 79.1
at Maryland 02/13/20 59-93  L 20-50  . 4 0 0 6-23  . 2 6 1 13-16  . 8 1 3 7 24 31 36.6 14 12 27 1 6 59 78.3
WISCONSIN 02/16/20 97-71  W 34-62  . 5 4 8 10-22  . 4 5 5 19-24  . 7 9 2 9 33 42 36.8 20 21 14 5 7 97 79.0
PENN ST. 02/22/20 100-57  W 39-71  . 5 4 9 10-28  . 3 5 7 12-13  . 9 2 3 13 31 44 37.1 9 27 13 6 15 100 79.8
MINNESOTA 02/27/20 90-82  W 34-57  . 5 9 6 8-18  . 4 4 4 14-20  . 7 0 0 8 25 33 36.9 15 24 13 4 5 90 80.1
at Rutgers 03/01/20 74-78 Lot 24-54  . 4 4 4 10-27  . 3 7 0 16-19  . 8 4 2 10 20 30 36.7 20 16 23 3 12 74 79.9
vs Ohio St. 03/06/20 66-87  L 22-63  . 3 4 9 9-25  . 3 6 0 13-20  . 6 5 0 10 17 27 36.4 15 15 14 0 9 66 79.5
Iowa 2384 853-1758  . 4 8 5 238-640  . 3 7 2 440-592  . 7 4 3 282 809 1091 36.4 449 599 471 112 231 2384 79.5
Opponents 2114 785-1958  . 4 0 1 203-659  . 3 0 8 341-493  . 6 9 2 429 693 1122 37.4 581 418 459 86 231 2114 70.5

Games played: 30
Points/game: 79.5
FG Pct: 48.5
3FG Pct: 37.2
FT Pct: 74.3

Rebounds/game: 36.4
Assists/game: 20.0
Turnovers/game: 15.7
Assist/turnover ratio: 1.3
Steals/game: 7.7
Blocks/game: 3.7
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Game-by-Game Results

Iowa Women's Basketball
Iowa Season Schedule/Results & Leaders (as of Mar 10, 2020)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 23-7 15-0 6-5 2-2
CONFERENCE 14-4 9-0 5-4 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 9-3 6-0 1-1 2-2

Date Opponent Score Att. High Points High Rebounds
11/07/19 FLA. ATLANTIC W 85-53 3334 (15)Kathleen Doyle (10)McKenna Warnock
11/14/19 NORTH ALA. W 86-81 5446 (21)Makenzie Meyer (7)Makenzie Meyer
11/17/19 at UNI 66-88 L 3255 (14)Makenzie Meyer (10)Amanda Ollinger
11/20/19 PRINCETON Wot 77-75 5885 (21)Kathleen Doyle (13)Amanda Ollinger
11/27/19 vs Cincinnati W 69-61 100 (16)Monika Czinano (8)Kathleen Doyle
11/28/19 vs TOWSON W 100-72 100 (29)Makenzie Meyer (7)Kate Martin

(7)Monika Czinano
11/30/19 Nvs WASHINGTON 63-70 L 100 (17)Kathleen Doyle (7)Kathleen Doyle

(7)Monika Czinano
12/04/19 CLEMSON W 74-60 5884 (24)Monika Czinano (9)Amanda Ollinger
12/11/19 at Iowa St. W 75-69 10196 (21)Kathleen Doyle (20)Amanda Ollinger
12/14/19 N.C. CENTRAL W 102-50 4262 (19)Makenzie Meyer (7)Amanda Ollinger
12/21/19 DRAKE W 79-67 7625 (24)Makenzie Meyer (9)Amanda Ollinger
12/28/19 *at Nebraska 69-78 L 5228 (19)Kathleen Doyle (17)Monika Czinano
12/31/19 *ILLINOIS W 108-72 6942 (33)Kathleen Doyle (14)Amanda Ollinger
01/05/20 *at Northwestern W 77-51 1843 (21)Monika Czinano (12)Amanda Ollinger
01/09/20 *MARYLAND W 66-61 6689 (21)Kathleen Doyle (9)McKenna Warnock

(9)Amanda Ollinger
01/12/20 *INDIANA Wo2 91-85 7397 (31)Kathleen Doyle (10)Amanda Ollinger
01/16/20 *at Minnesota W 76-75 3412 (21)Monika Czinano (6)Kathleen Doyle
01/19/20 *at Wisconsin W 85-78 6460 (22)Makenzie Meyer (9)Amanda Ollinger
01/23/20 *OHIO ST. W 77-68 6490 (26)Kathleen Doyle (8)Kathleen Doyle

(8)Amanda Ollinger
01/26/20 *MICHIGAN ST. W 74-57 13420 (22)McKenna Warnock (10)McKenna Warnock
01/30/20 *at Penn St. W 77-66 1657 (23)Kathleen Doyle (9)Amanda Ollinger
02/02/20 *at Michigan 63-78 L 3124 (15)Alexis Sevillian (8)Amanda Ollinger
02/06/20 *NEBRASKA W 76-60 6967 (23)Monika Czinano (13)Amanda Ollinger
02/09/20 *at Purdue W 83-71 6681 (22)Makenzie Meyer (12)Amanda Ollinger

(22)Kathleen Doyle
02/13/20 *at Maryland 59-93 L 5446 (15)Monika Czinano (7)Monika Czinano
02/16/20 *WISCONSIN W 97-71 9506 (22)Kathleen Doyle (10)Amanda Ollinger
02/22/20 *PENN ST. W 100-57 8389 (23)Monika Czinano (7)Monika Czinano
02/27/20 *MINNESOTA W 90-82 8297 (24)Monika Czinano (6)Monika Czinano

(24)Makenzie Meyer (6)Amanda Ollinger
(6)McKenna Warnock

03/01/20 *at Rutgers 74-78 Lot 2680 (22)Gabbie Marshall (7)McKenna Warnock
(7)Amanda Ollinger

03/06/20 vs Ohio St. 66-87 L 4798 (16)Kathleen Doyle (7)Makenzie Meyer

* = Conference game

Attendance Summary Games Attend Avg/Game
Home 15 106533 7102
Away 11 49982 4544
Neutral 4 5098 1274
Total 30 161613 5387
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Season Bests
Player Points 3-Pointers Rebounds Assists Blocks Steals  
#1 Tomi Taiwo --- --- --- --- --- ---
#5 Alexis Sevillian --- --- --- --- --- ---
#11 Megan Meyer --- --- --- --- --- --- 
#13 Shateah Wetering --- --- --- --- --- ---
#14 McKenna Warnock --- --- --- --- --- ---
#15 Lauren Jensen --- --- --- --- --- ---
#20 Kate Martin --- --- --- --- --- ---
#21 Zion Sanders --- --- --- --- --- --- 
#22 Caitlin Clark --- --- --- --- --- ---
#23 Logan Cook --- --- --- --- --- ---
#24 Gabbie Marshall --- --- --- --- --- ---
#25 Monika Czinano --- --- --- --- --- --- 
#40 Sharon Goodman --- --- --- --- --- --- 

Career Bests
Player Points 3-Pointers Rebounds Assists Blocks Steals  
#1 Tomi Taiwo 9, at Iowa State 3, at Iowa State 5, Ohio State 4, 3x, last vs. N. Alabama 1, 6x, last vs. Penn State 2, vs. NC Central
#3 Makenzie Meyer  29, vs. Towson 6, vs. Minnesota  8, vs. Nebraska  10, at. Nebraska 3, vs. Notre Dame 4, 2x, last vs. Clemson
#5 Alexis Sevillian 21, 3x 5, 2x 7, at Maryland 8, 2x, last vs. Penn State 1, 8x, last vs. Minnesota 4, vs. Minnesota
#11 Megan Meyer 6, vs. N.C. Central 1, 5x, last vs. Ohio State 1, 3x, last at Northwestern 1, 3x, last vs. Illinois  --- --- 
#13 Shateah Wetering --- --- --- --- --- ---
#14 McKenna Warnock 22, vs. Michigan St.  4, vs. Wisconsin 10, 2x, last vs. Michigan St. 6, at Purdue 2, vs. Michigan St.  2, 3x,last at Penn State 
#15 Lauren Jensen --- --- --- --- --- ---
#20 Kate Martin 8, 2x, last vs. N.C. Central 1, 2x, last vs. Ohio State 7, vs. Towson 3, vs. Towson 1, 2x, last vs. Penn State 2, 2x, last vs. N.C. Central
#21 Zion Sanders 9, vs. WKU 3, vs. WKU 3, 2x 3, vs. NC Central 1, vs. Morgan State 4, vs. Penn State
#22 Caitlin Clark --- --- --- --- --- ---
#23 Logan Cook 9, vs. NC Central 3, vs. NC Central 7, vs. NC Central 3, vs. NC Central 1, 2x, last vs. N.C. Central 1, 2x, last vs. N.C. Central
#24 Gabbie Marshall 22, at Rutgers 6, at Rutgers 3, vs. Minnesota 6, vs. Illinois 1, at UNI 4, vs. Drake
#25 Monika Czinano 24, vs. Clemson --- 17, at Nebraska 3, vs. Towson 3, at Iowa State 2, at Northwestern 
#40 Sharon Goodman --- --- --- --- --- --- 

BOLD - set career best during current season
* - - tied school single-game record
^ - - set school single-game record
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The Last Time a Player . . . 

Had 30 or more points
Iowa - - 31, Kathleen Doyle vs. Indiana, 01/12/20
Opponent - - 30, Naz Hillmon, Michigan, 02/02/20

 
Made at least 80% of her FGA (10 att.)
Iowa - - .91 (10-11), Monika Czinano, at Purdue, 2/9/20
Opponent - - .833 (10-12), IImar’I Thoma, Cincinnati, 11/27/19

Made 100% of her FTA (10 att.)
Iowa - - 1.000 (13-13), Megan Gustafson, at Western Kentucky, 11/13/18
Opponent - - 1.000 (11-11), Courtney Vandersloot, Gonzaga, 3/19/11

Had 15 or more rebounds
Iowa - - 17, Monika Czinano, at Nebraska 12/28/19
Opponent - - 16, Dorka Juhasz, Ohio State, 1/23/20

Had 10 or more assists
Iowa - - 15, Kathleen Doyle, vs. Nebraska, 2/6/20
Opponent - - 10, Ashley Owusu, Maryland, 2/13/20

Had 5 or more blocks
Iowa - - 8, Amanda Ollinger, vs. Maryland, 1/9/20
Opponent - - 5, Kate Cain, Nebraska 2/6/20

Had 5 or more steals
Iowa - - 5, Kathleen Doyle, 3/6/20
Opponent - - 5, Blair Watson, Maryland, 2/13/20

The Last Time A Team . . .

Scored 100 or more points
Iowa - - 100, vs. Penn State (2/22/2020)
Opponent - - 105, Notre Dame, 11/29/18

Scored 40 or fewer points
Iowa - - 40, vs. Illinois, 2/10/77
Opponent - - 39, 2x, last vs. North Carolina Central, 11/17/18

Won an overtime game
Iowa - - 85-91, vs. Indiana, 01/12/20
Opponent - - 80-77, Indiana, 2/22/17

Made at least 60% of its FGA (20 att.)
Iowa - - .65 (39-60) vs. Illinois, 12/31/19
Opponent - - .610 (36-59), Florida State, 11/29/17

Made at least 50% of its 3-pt. FGA (8 att.)
Iowa - - .643 (9-14) at Northwestern, 1/5/2020
Opponent - - .500, Clemson (12/4/19) 

Made at least 90% of its FTA (10 att.)
Iowa - - .923 (12-13), vs. Penn State, 2/22/20
Opponents - - .905, Minnesota, 2/27/20

* - Carver-Hawkeye Arena record  ^ - school record

The Last Time...

IOWA RECORD WHEN...

Playing at home: .................................................................................... 0-0
Playing on the road:.............................................................................. 0-0
Playing on a neutral floor: .................................................................. 0-0

Leading at the half: .............................................................................. 0-0
Trailing at the half: ............................................................................... 0-0
Tied at the half:...................................................................................... 0-0

Wearing white: ....................................................................................... 0-0
Wearing black: ........................................................................................ 0-0
Wearing gold: .......................................................................................... 0-0
Wearing pink: .......................................................................................... 0-0

Scoring 80+ points: .............................................................................. 0-0
Scoring 70-79 points: ........................................................................... 0-0
Scoring 60-69 points: .......................................................................... 0-0
Scoring 59 or fewer points: ............................................................... 0-0

Allowing 80+ points: ............................................................................. 0-0
Allowing 70-79 points: ......................................................................... 0-0
Allowing 60-69 points: ........................................................................ 0-0
Allowing 59 or fewer points:.............................................................. 0-0

Shooting at least 50% FG: .................................................................. 0-0
Shooting less than 50% FG: ............................................................... 0-0

Shooting at least 40% 3-pt. FG: ........................................................ 0-0
Shooting less than 40% 3-pt. FG: ..................................................... 0-0

Shooting at least 80% FT: .................................................................. 0-0
Shooting less than 80% FT: ............................................................... 0-0

Most 1st half points: ............................................................................... ---
Most 2nd half points: ............................................................................. ---

Fewest opponent 1st half points: .................................................................  ---
Fewest opponent 2nd half points:...................................................... ---

Iowa has more rebounds: .................................................................. 0-0
Opponent has more rebounds: ......................................................... 0-0
Rebounds are equal: ............................................................................ 0-0

Iowa has more assists: ....................................................................... 0-0
Opponent has more assists: ............................................................. 0-0
Assists are equal: ................................................................................. 0-0

Iowa has fewer turnovers: ................................................................. 0-0
Opponent has fewer turnovers:........................................................ 0-0
Turnovers are equal: ............................................................................. 0-0

Iowa has more steals: ......................................................................... 0-0
Opponent has more steals: ............................................................... 0-0
Steals are equal: .................................................................................... 0-0

Playing on Sunday: ................................................................................ 0-0
Playing on Monday: ............................................................................... 0-0
Playing on Tuesday: .............................................................................. 0-0
Playing on Wednesday: ........................................................................ 0-0
Playing on Thursday: ............................................................................ 0-0
Playing on Friday: .................................................................................. 0-0
Playing on Saturday: ............................................................................. 0-0

Playing on BTN ........................................................................................ 0-0
Playing on BTN+ ...................................................................................... 0-0
Playing on CBS Sports Network:....................................................... 0-0
Playing on ESPN ..................................................................................... 0-0
Playing on ESPN+ ................................................................................... 0-0
Playing on FloHoops: ............................................................................ 0-0
Playing on Mediacom: .......................................................................... 0-0

Largest Iowa lead:  .................................................................................. ---
Largest Iowa deficit:............................................................................... ---
Largest halftime lead: ............................................................................ ---
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Points-Rebounds-Assists

Iowa Women's Basketball
Iowa Points-Rebounds-Assists (as of Mar 10, 2020)

All games

01 03 05 11 14 20 21
Opponent Date Score TAIWO,TOMI MEYER,MAKE SEVILLIAN, MEYER,MEGA WARNOCK,MC MARTIN,KAT SANDERS,ZI
FLA. ATLANTIC 11/07/19 85-53 W  3 - 1 - 2  7 - 6 - 5  1 2 - 6 - 0  3 - 0 - 0  1 0 - 1 0 - 1  4 - 4 - 0  0 - 0 - 0
NORTH ALA. 11/14/19 86-81 W  0 - 4 - 4  2 1 - 7 - 4 DNP DNP  0 - 1 - 1  6 - 4 - 1 DNP
at UNI 11/17/19 66-88 L  2 - 1 - 0  1 4 - 3 - 3  7 - 1 - 2  0 - 0 - 1  5 - 4 - 0  8 - 4 - 2 DNP
PRINCETON 11/20/19 77-75 W  2 - 0 - 0  1 9 - 7 - 3  3 - 3 - 0 DNP  5 - 4 - 1  0 - 3 - 0 DNP
vs Cincinnati 11/27/19 69-61 W  0 - 1 - 0  8 - 2 - 4  6 - 2 - 3 DNP  7 - 4 - 2  0 - 1 - 1 DNP
vs TOWSON 11/28/19 100-72 W  5 - 1 - 1  2 9 - 2 - 3  9 - 4 - 3  0 - 0 - 0  1 1 - 2 - 0  4 - 7 - 3  0 - 1 - 0
vs WASHINGTON 11/30/19 63-70 L DNP  1 0 - 5 - 1  9 - 2 - 4 DNP  5 - 2 - 1  2 - 2 - 0 DNP
CLEMSON 12/04/19 74-60 W DNP  6 - 3 - 9  3 - 2 - 2 DNP  7 - 3 - 3  0 - 3 - 2 DNP
at Iowa St. 12/11/19 75-69 W  9 - 0 - 1  1 8 - 5 - 5  0 - 1 - 3 DNP  5 - 2 - 0 DNP DNP
N.C. CENTRAL 12/14/19 102-50 W  4 - 1 - 3  1 9 - 2 - 2  6 - 3 - 2  6 - 1 - 1  9 - 5 - 3  8 - 4 - 2  2 - 0 - 2
DRAKE 12/21/19 79-67 W  0 - 0 - 0  2 4 - 4 - 5  1 1 - 1 - 2 DNP  2 - 3 - 0 DNP DNP
at Nebraska 12/28/19 69-78 L  2 - 1 - 0  5 - 3 - 4  5 - 0 - 3 DNP  1 4 - 6 - 0  0 - 0 - 0 DNP
ILLINOIS 12/31/19 108-72 W  8 - 0 - 3  1 5 - 4 - 1  6 - 2 - 7  0 - 1 - 1  6 - 2 - 1  0 - 3 - 2  2 - 0 - 0
at Northwestern 01/05/20 77-51 W  0 - 2 - 0  9 - 5 - 6  3 - 2 - 4  3 - 1 - 0  1 2 - 2 - 0  0 - 0 - 1  0 - 1 - 0
MARYLAND 01/09/20 66-61 W  0 - 0 - 0  2 0 - 2 - 6  1 5 - 2 - 0 DNP  2 - 9 - 1  0 - 0 - 0 DNP
INDIANA 01/12/20 91-85 W  0 - 0 - 0  1 7 - 4 - 3  1 - 2 - 3 DNP  1 1 - 7 - 3 DNP DNP
at Minnesota 01/16/20 76-75 W  3 - 0 - 0  7 - 2 - 9  1 1 - 2 - 4 DNP  9 - 5 - 2 DNP DNP
at Wisconsin 01/19/20 85-78 W  0 - 0 - 1  2 2 - 2 - 6  2 - 2 - 1 DNP  6 - 1 - 2  5 - 0 - 0 DNP
OHIO ST. 01/23/20 77-68 W  0 - 0 - 0  1 9 - 4 - 5  3 - 5 - 1 DNP  4 - 7 - 1 DNP DNP
MICHIGAN ST. 01/26/20 74-57 W  0 - 0 - 0  1 3 - 3 - 3  3 - 6 - 2 DNP  2 2 - 1 0 - 2  0 - 1 - 0 DNP
at Penn St. 01/30/20 77-66 W  2 - 1 - 0  1 4 - 3 - 3  1 5 - 2 - 3 DNP  1 6 - 7 - 3  0 - 2 - 0 DNP
at Michigan 02/02/20 63-78 L  0 - 0 - 0  1 3 - 1 - 2  1 5 - 0 - 1 DNP  1 - 1 - 1  4 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0
NEBRASKA 02/06/20 76-60 W  0 - 1 - 0  5 - 8 - 3  1 1 - 4 - 1 DNP  8 - 2 - 2  3 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0
at Purdue 02/09/20 83-71 W  2 - 0 - 0  2 2 - 4 - 6  6 - 1 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  2 - 5 - 6  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0
at Maryland 02/13/20 59-93 L  6 - 0 - 1  6 - 2 - 1  2 - 3 - 3  3 - 0 - 0  7 - 5 - 1  2 - 1 - 1  2 - 0 - 1
WISCONSIN 02/16/20 97-71 W  0 - 0 - 0  1 3 - 4 - 3  2 - 1 - 2  2 - 0 - 0  2 0 - 5 - 3  2 - 0 - 0  2 - 0 - 3
PENN ST. 02/22/20 100-57 W  7 - 1 - 0  1 0 - 6 - 3  3 - 3 - 8  3 - 0 - 1  1 0 - 5 - 1  7 - 1 - 1  4 - 3 - 2
MINNESOTA 02/27/20 90-82 W  0 - 0 - 0  2 4 - 4 - 6  1 1 - 3 - 2 DNP  1 1 - 6 - 5  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 2
at Rutgers 03/01/20 74-78 L DNP  8 - 1 - 2  2 - 1 - 2 DNP  8 - 7 - 1 DNP  0 - 0 - 0
vs Ohio St. 03/06/20 66-87 L  0 - 0 - 1  1 3 - 7 - 3  1 3 - 2 - 1  3 - 0 - 0  4 - 4 - 3  3 - 1 - 2  0 - 0 - 1

22 23 24 25 31 43
Opponent Date Score DOYLE,KATH COOK,LOGAN MARSHALL,G CZINANO,MO RAMOS,PAUL OLLINGER,A
FLA. ATLANTIC 11/07/19 85-53 W  1 5 - 5 - 5  0 - 2 - 0  1 1 - 0 - 1  1 4 - 3 - 2  0 - 2 - 1  6 - 5 - 1
NORTH ALA. 11/14/19 86-81 W  2 0 - 0 - 7 DNP  1 3 - 0 - 3  1 8 - 6 - 2 DNP  8 - 5 - 3
at UNI 11/17/19 66-88 L  9 - 4 - 2  4 - 2 - 0  3 - 0 - 0  6 - 4 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  8 - 1 0 - 1
PRINCETON 11/20/19 77-75 W  2 1 - 7 - 9  1 - 0 - 0  8 - 2 - 1  1 0 - 3 - 1 DNP  8 - 1 3 - 3
vs Cincinnati 11/27/19 69-61 W  1 3 - 8 - 6 DNP  9 - 1 - 0  1 6 - 4 - 1 DNP  1 0 - 7 - 4
vs TOWSON 11/28/19 100-72 W  9 - 5 - 4  6 - 1 - 0  1 1 - 2 - 4  1 2 - 7 - 3  0 - 0 - 0  4 - 6 - 4
vs WASHINGTON 11/30/19 63-70 L  1 7 - 7 - 7  0 - 0 - 0  2 - 2 - 0  1 5 - 7 - 2 DNP  3 - 5 - 1
CLEMSON 12/04/19 74-60 W  1 4 - 5 - 9 DNP  9 - 1 - 2  2 4 - 6 - 0 DNP  1 1 - 9 - 1
at Iowa St. 12/11/19 75-69 W  2 1 - 5 - 3 DNP  0 - 0 - 0  2 0 - 2 - 1 DNP  2 - 2 0 - 4
N.C. CENTRAL 12/14/19 102-50 W  1 3 - 5 - 9  3 - 2 - 1  1 1 - 1 - 5  1 4 - 3 - 1  0 - 3 - 0  7 - 7 - 1
DRAKE 12/21/19 79-67 W  1 9 - 4 - 1 0 DNP  0 - 1 - 1  1 7 - 1 - 1 DNP  6 - 9 - 1
at Nebraska 12/28/19 69-78 L  1 9 - 2 - 1 DNP  3 - 1 - 1  1 6 - 1 7 - 2 DNP  5 - 5 - 1
ILLINOIS 12/31/19 108-72 W  3 3 - 3 - 6  2 - 3 - 2  8 - 1 - 6  1 6 - 6 - 0  0 - 2 - 0  1 2 - 1 4 - 5
at Northwestern 01/05/20 77-51 W  1 5 - 1 - 7  0 - 1 - 1  3 - 1 - 2  2 1 - 5 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  1 1 - 1 2 - 1
MARYLAND 01/09/20 66-61 W  2 1 - 3 - 2 DNP  1 - 1 - 1  4 - 2 - 0 DNP  3 - 9 - 3
INDIANA 01/12/20 91-85 W  3 1 - 9 - 1 0 DNP  2 - 1 - 1  2 3 - 3 - 1 DNP  6 - 1 0 - 0
at Minnesota 01/16/20 76-75 W  1 7 - 6 - 8 DNP  2 - 0 - 2  2 1 - 4 - 0 DNP  6 - 4 - 0
at Wisconsin 01/19/20 85-78 W  2 1 - 8 - 6  0 - 1 - 0  4 - 1 - 1  2 0 - 3 - 0 DNP  5 - 9 - 3
OHIO ST. 01/23/20 77-68 W  2 6 - 8 - 7 DNP  5 - 1 - 1  1 2 - 4 - 0 DNP  8 - 8 - 2
MICHIGAN ST. 01/26/20 74-57 W  2 0 - 6 - 5 DNP  2 - 2 - 0  4 - 3 - 1 DNP  1 0 - 5 - 1
at Penn St. 01/30/20 77-66 W  2 3 - 4 - 8  0 - 3 - 0  0 - 0 - 0 DNP DNP  7 - 9 - 1
at Michigan 02/02/20 63-78 L  1 4 - 4 - 5 DNP  0 - 0 - 0  6 - 3 - 0 DNP  1 0 - 8 - 0
NEBRASKA 02/06/20 76-60 W  1 5 - 5 - 1 5 DNP  0 - 0 - 0  2 3 - 8 - 2 DNP  1 1 - 1 3 - 0
at Purdue 02/09/20 83-71 W  2 2 - 3 - 6 DNP  1 - 0 - 1  2 0 - 4 - 0 DNP  8 - 1 2 - 2
at Maryland 02/13/20 59-93 L  1 0 - 4 - 3  2 - 1 - 0  2 - 0 - 0  1 5 - 7 - 0 DNP  2 - 6 - 1
WISCONSIN 02/16/20 97-71 W  2 2 - 5 - 5  5 - 4 - 1  8 - 2 - 3  1 9 - 8 - 0  0 - 2 - 0  2 - 1 0 - 1
PENN ST. 02/22/20 100-57 W  1 8 - 5 - 7  2 - 2 - 0  9 - 0 - 1  2 3 - 7 - 1  0 - 1 - 0  4 - 6 - 2
MINNESOTA 02/27/20 90-82 W  1 6 - 3 - 4 DNP  0 - 3 - 0  2 4 - 6 - 1 DNP  4 - 6 - 4
at Rutgers 03/01/20 74-78 L  1 4 - 3 - 9 DNP  2 2 - 0 - 0  1 9 - 5 - 0 DNP  1 - 7 - 2
vs Ohio St. 03/06/20 66-87 L  1 6 - 2 - 4  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  1 1 - 4 - 0 DNP  3 - 4 - 0




